COURT NOTICE

In the Court of Sh. Jagmohan Singh Sanghe Additional District Judge, Amritsar

CNR NO.PBAS010022732018 NEXT DATE: 25.10.2018

INDUSIND BANK LTD; REGISTERED OFFICE SUDARSHAN BUILDING, 86, CHAMERS ROAD, CHENNAI & HAVING ONE OF ITS BRANCH OFFICE AT 1ST FLOOR, INDUSIND BANK, 39, THE MALL ROAD, AMRITSAR THROUGH LEGAL EXECUTIVE & POWER OF ATTORNEY HOLDER SH RAGHU RAJA SHARMA.

VERSUS

M/S SKA INFRASTRUCTURE PVT LTD, OPP SANT AVENUE, NEAR ISTA HOTEL, GT ROAD, AMRITSAR, ALSO AT M/S SKA INFRASTRUCTURE PVT LTD, NO 57, PINK PLAZA, DISTRICT AMRITSAR & ANR.

APPLICATION U/S 36 OF ARBITRATION & CONCILIATION ACT, 1996 READWITH ORDER 21 RULE 11 OF C.P.C FOR THE EXECUTION OF DECREE.

Notice To,

NO 1) M/S SKA INFRASTRUCTURE PVT LTD, OPP SANT AVENUE, NEAR ISTA HOTEL, GT ROAD, AMRITSAR, ALSO AT M/S SKA INFRASTRUCTURE PVT LTD, NO 57, PINK PLAZA, DISTT AMRITSAR

NO 2) MR. GURINDER SINGH SON OF MR. DHARAM SINGH, 57, PINK PLAZA, DISTRICT AMRITSAR.

In the above titled petition the respondents could not be served. It is ordered that the respondents should appear in person or through counsel on **25-10-2018** at 10:00 am.

For details logon to https://highcourtchd.gov.in/?trs=district_notice&district=amritsar.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 15.09.2018

Jagmohan Singh Sanghe Additional District Judge Amritsar

SEAL OF THE COURT

Forwarded to the Manager NAWAN ZAMANA, for publication and necessary compliance. Of publication be sent to the court of undersigned before the next date of hearing.

Publication fee is deposited at:

Date of Deposit: 10-09-2018, Deposit No. 2154, Amount: Rs. 1575/-